© 2016 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls
Protection Relays
Current Monitoring Relays and Transducers
Rev: 1-A-062716
CP5 SERIES
Single-phase current monitor
Wiring Diagram

ECS SERIES
Ordering Information
MODEL SENSING INPUT VOLTAGE TRIP POINT ADJUSTABLE TRIP DELAY SENSING DELAY ON STARTUP
ECS20BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 24VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS21BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 24VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS2HBC Selectable, over or undercurrent 24VAC 5 - 50A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS30AC Selectable, over or undercurrent 24VDC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECS40A Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 0s
ECS40AC Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECS40BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS41A Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 0s
ECS41AC Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECS41BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS41BD Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 2s
ECS41BH Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 6s
ECS4HBC Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 5 - 50A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS4HBH Selectable, over or undercurrent 120VAC 5 - 50A 0.5 - 50s 6s
ECS60AH Selectable, over or undercurrent 230VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 6s
ECS60BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 230VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS61BC Selectable, over or undercurrent 230VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECS6HAH Selectable, over or undercurrent 230VAC 5 - 50A 0.150 - 7s 6s
ECSH21F2.5C Overcurrent 24VAC 2 - 20A 2.5s 1s
ECSH30AC Overcurrent 24VDC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECSH31AD Overcurrent 24VDC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 2s
ECSH31F.08D Overcurrent 24VDC 2 - 20A 0.08s 2s
ECSH3HF0.08D Overcurrent 24VDC 5 - 50A 0.08s 2s
ECSH34F.08C Overcurrent 24VDC 4A non-adjustable 0.08s 1s
ECSH40A Overcurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 0s
ECSH40AC Overcurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECSH40AD Overcurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 2s
ECSH41AC Overcurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECSH41AD Overcurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 2s
ECSH41BC Overcurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.5 - 50s 1s
ECSH41F.08D Overcurrent 120VAC 2 - 20A 0.08s 2s
ECSH4HAD Overcurrent 120VAC 5 - 50A 0.150 - 7s 2s
ECSH4HF.08D Overcurrent 120VAC 5 - 50A 0.08s 2s
ECSH61AD Overcurrent 230VAC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 2s
ECSL31A Undercurrent 24VDC 2 - 20A 0.150 - 7s 0s
ECSL40AC Undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.150 - 7s 1s
ECSL40B Undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.5 - 50s 0s
ECSL40BH Undercurrent 120VAC 0.5 - 5A 0.5 - 50s 6s

Mounting Method Four #6 screws 3/4” in length
Caution: This product should not be relied upon solely for safety of life or safety applications.
Ordering Information
MODEL LINE VOTAGE CURRENT RANGE DESCRIPTION
LSRU-024-AL-2 24VAC 5-25A Alarm logic
LSRU-024-AL-3 24VAC 25-100A Alarm logic
LSRU-115-AL-1.5 115VAC 0-10A Alarm logic
LSRU-115-AL-2 115VAC 5-25A Alarm logic
LSRU-115-AL-3 115VAC 25-100A Alarm logic
LSRU-115-FC-1.5 115VAC 0-10A Feed control logic
LSRU-115-OT-1.5 115VAC 0-10A Motor control logic with overcurrent trip, adj trip delay (0.5-60s)
LSRU-115-OT-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with overcurrent trip, adj trip delay (0.5-60s)
LSRU-115-OT-3 115VAC 25-100A Motor control logic with overcurrent trip, adj trip delay (0.5-60s)
LSRU-115-OR-1.5 115VAC 0-10A Motor control logic with overcurrent trip, adj restart delay (0.5-300s, manual)
LSRU-115-OR-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with overcurrent trip, adj restart delay (0.5-300s, manual)
LSRU-115-UE-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with undercurrent trip, adj ext restart delay (2-300m, manual)
LSRU-115-UT-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with undercurrent trip, adj trip delay (0.5-60s)
LSRU-115-UT-3 115VAC 25-100A Motor control logic with undercurrent trip, adj trip delay (0.5-60s)
LSRU-115-UR-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with undercurrent trip, adj restart delay (0.5-300s, manual)
LSRU-115-OU-1.5 115VAC 0-10A Motor control logic with overcurrent and undercurrent trip
LSRU-115-OU-2 115VAC 5-25A Motor control logic with overcurrent and undercurrent trip
LSRU-115-OU-3 115VAC 25-100A Motor control logic with overcurrent and undercurrent trip
PART # KEY
O = Overcurrent Trip
U = Undercurrent Trip
T = Adj. Trip Delay (0.5-60 seconds)
R = Adj. Restart Delay (0.5-300 seconds, Manual)
E = Adj. Extended Restart Delay (2-300 minutes, Manual)
1.5 = 0-10 Amps
2 = 5-25 Amps
3 = 25-100 Amps
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
© 2016 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls
Protection Relays
Current Monitoring Relays and Transducers
Rev: 1-A-062716
LSRX / LSRX-C SERIES
Self-powered load sensor, low-cost
proof relay
Wiring Diagram
Description
The LSRX/LSRX-C Series are AC current sensors designed to
energize the output contact whenever 4.5 Amps or greater is
present. The LSRX/LSRX-C Series is used commonly as an AC
current proof relay to indicate if a motor is operating. It can also
be used to interlock fans, compressors and motors; to indicate
equipment status such as feed rates, tool wear, loss of prime
on pumps, mixer viscosity and all types of current sensing
conditions or to stage pump motors, chillers, or other machinery.
This device combines a current transformer (CT), transducer
and high current output relay together to switch alarm circuits,
contactors and most resistive or inductive loads. The LSRX/
LSRX-C Series can perform the function of an auxiliary contact,
yet has the advantages of universal application and isolation.
Features & Benefits
FEATURES BENEFITS
Self-powered Eliminates need for separate control voltage. Draws